Illinois law.
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Section 436.130  Furosemide List Horses 

a)	All horses on the furosemide list shall be treated with furosemide as provided in 11 Ill. Adm. Code 603.70. 

b)	Following the administration of furosemide, the trainer of record or his/her designee shall immediately return the horse to its assigned stall and shall remain with the horse and provide constant surveillance in accordance with Section 436.5(c).  Violations of this subsection (b) shall be penalized in accordance with Section 436.60(b). 

c)	A sign designating the stall as a "Security Stall" shall be posted on the horse's stall 4 hours and 15 minutes prior to the post time of the race in which the horse has been entered to race.  Violations of this subsection (c) shall be penalized in accordance with Section 436.60(c). 

(Source:  Amended at 33 Ill. Reg. 11880, effective August 1, 2009)
